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(c) the project-wise details 0' amount sanctioned and the actual amount spent on the projects so far?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT
(SHRI JAGDISH TYTLER): (a) 190 projects comprising 151 road works and 39 bridge works were to be completed on National Highways in Bihar.

(b) 124 projects got completed in scheduled time. There are no cases, where the works have not started.

(c) Details of amounts allocated for sanctioned road and bridge works on National Highways in Bihar are as under:-

Year Rs. in lakhs

1985-86 1457.39

1986-87 1685.20

1987-88 1350.00

1988-89 1200.00

1989-90 700.00

Total: Rs. 6392.59 lakhs

[English}

Employment to dependents of-Service personnel

4297. MAJ. GEN. (RETD.) BHUWAN
CHANDRA KHANDURI: Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a provision for employment to dependents of those Service personnel who die in hamess, similar to the one existing for civilian Govemment servants;

(b) if 50, the details thereof;

(c) the number 0' dependents of such Servicemen, separately for Army, Navy and Air Force, who have been so employec;t during the last three years, year-wise and category/class~wlse; and

(d) if the reply to part (a) abovttbe in the negative, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI
MALUKARJUN): (a) to (d). SonsIdaugh-
terslnear relatives of the Service personnel who die in harness are considered for c0m-
passionate appointments in Group 'C. and '0' posts as per the policy applicable to the dependallIsofciviianGovemment SetvanIs.
The runber of depend8l11s of such person-
nelwhoweregivencompassionate~
ment during the last three years is as under:-

Army Navy AJrForce

Gp. Gp.
C 0

1990 f?O 157

1991 64 178

1992 57 114

A.D.B. Loan for Energy Conservation and Environment Improvement Project

4298. PROF. ASHOK ·ANANDRAO
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DESHMUKH: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

• (a) whether the Asian Development

